

TITLE: DATE:

Contract Amendment

One (1)	
---------	--

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Vendor: The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café A717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Awarded by Court Order No.: 2020-036-01-13 Amendment No.: 1 2020-036-01-13 Amendment No.: 1 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT Per Section 2.1: Commencement and Termination 1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1. 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of Golf food, fire or explosion; war, invasion, rior or other civil unrest; actions, embargees or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foreging is, a "Froce Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall used diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZ						
Awarded by Court Order No.: Plano, TX 75093 Awarded by Court Order No.: Diano, TX 75093 Awarded by Court Order No.: 2020-036-01-13 2020-2010-12-14 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT Per Section 2.1: Commencement and Termination 1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1, 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God: flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, not or other civil unrest; actions, embargies or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement: or national or regional emergency (sech of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure than give notice to the other party, staling the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED	Vendor:	The Vitasek Lea	sing Co., Inc.	Effective Date	01/1/2021	
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2020-036-01-13 Amendment No.: 1 2020-036-01-13 2020-2010-12-14 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT Per Section 2.1: Commencement and Termination 1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1, 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, funding, without limitation: acts of God; flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, not or other civil unrest; actions, embargees or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency clean of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event', A pair whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall used diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEP		Parket Service Search		Contract No.		
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2020-036-01-13 Amendment No.: 1 2020-036-01-13 2020-2010-12-14 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT Per Section 2.1: Commencement and Termination 1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1, 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God, free or explosion; var, invasion, riot or other civil unrest, actions, embargees or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event", A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 Plano, TX 75093 Plano, TX 75093 ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY: AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 Plano, TX 75093		4717 Durham I	Or.	Contract	Services: Cafeteria Management	
Amendment No.: 1 2020-2010-12-14 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT Per Section 2.1: Commencement and Termination 1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1, 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God: flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, not or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency ceach of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event", A party whose performance is aftered by a Force Majeure Event, A party whose performance is aftered by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTH		Plano, TX 7509	3			
Amendment No.: 1 2020-2010-12-14 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT Per Section 2.1: Commencement and Termination 1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1, 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God: flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, not or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency ceach of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event", A party whose performance is aftered by a Force Majeure Event, A party whose performance is aftered by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTH						
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT Per Section 2.1: Commencement and Termination 1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1. 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including without limitation: acts of God, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is facted by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. da Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomadale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 Docusigned by: Middle Warmski	Awarded by Court Order No.:		2020-036-01-13			
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT Per Section 2.1: Commencement and Termination 1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1, 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any fallure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God: flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS: COURT COURT COMMISSIONERS: COURT COURT COMMISSIONERS: COURT COURT COMMISSIONERS: COURT COURT	Amendment No.:			2020-2010-12-14	_	
Per Section 2.1: Commencement and Termination 1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1, 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God; flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Plano, TX 75093 ACCEPTED BY: Midulla (Marnuski)				######################################	_	
1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1, 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God: flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargeos or blockades in effect on or after that of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Docusigned by: Michaell Charmoski		Y	OU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE TH	E FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS C	ONTRACT	
1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 2.1 of the Contract Documents. Contract shall be in effect from January 1, 2021 continuing through and including December 31, 2021. 2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God: flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargeos or blockades in effect on or after that of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Docusigned by: Michaell Charmoski	Dor Section 2	1. Commonoomon	t and Tarmination		9	
2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God; flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest, actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courhouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Plano, TX 75093 McKinney, Texas 75071 Docusigned by: Middle Larnoski	Per Section 2	1: Commencemen	t and Termination			
2. ADD Force Majeure to Terms of Contract: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God; flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest, actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). Apry whose perforance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 Plano, TX 75093 Middle Martholistic County Administration Building McKinney, Texas 75071						
No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God: flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Plano, TX 75093 Docustigned by: Midwall Charwoski	Contract shall	be in effect from J	anuary 1, 2021 continuing thro	ugh and including December 31, 2	2021.	
No party shall be liable or responsible to the other part, nor be deemed to have defaulted under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God: flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORIZED BY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Plano, TX 75093 Docustigned by: Midwall Charwoski						
for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God: flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Pocusigned by: Midwill Charmski	2. ADD Force	Majeure to Terms	of Contract:			
by or results from acts beyond the affected party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God; flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 Plano, TX 75093 Docusigned by: Michalle Charmoski	No party shall	be liable or respor	sible to the other part, nor be o	leemed to have defaulted under o	r breached this Agreement,	
explosion; war, invasion, riot or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 A717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Docustigned by: Michalle Charmoski		and the property of the proper			50000 (Seggiot 10) 선생님, 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize the effects of Force Majeure Event. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: STEARLY C. VITASEX (Print Name) ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 DocuSigned by: Michael Charaster Michael Charaster DocuSigned by: Michael Charaster Michael Charaster Michael Charaster DocuSigned by: Michael Charaster Michael Charaster DocuSigned by: Michael Charaster Michael Charaster DocuSigned by: Michael Charaster Michael Charaster Michael Charaster Michael Charaster Michael Charaster Michael Charaster DocuSigned by: Michael Charaster Michael Charaster Michael Charaster DocuSigned by: Michael Charaster Michael Charaster Michael Charaster DocuSigned by: Michael Charaster Michael Character Michae						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Docusigned by: Michalle Charmoski						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Docusigned by: Midull Charnoski		_			is expected to continue and shall	
ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 DocuSigned by: Midulle Charmoski	use diligent et	forts to end the fai	lure or delay and minimize the	effects of Force Majeure Event.		
ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 DocuSigned by: Midulle Charmoski						
ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 DocuSigned by: Midulle Charmoski	Evcent as n	rovided berein	all terms and conditions of	of the contract remain in full	force and effect	
ACCEPTED BY: STEPHO E. VITASEE (Print Name) ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 Plano, TX 75093 DocuSigned by: Michalle Charmoski	100				Torce and effect	
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Docussigned by: Midulle Charmoski						
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Docussigned by: Midulle Charmoski						
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 Docussigned by: Midulle Charmoski		ACCEPTED BY:			ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY	
The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. dba Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 DocuSigned by: Midulle Charnoski						
dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 DocuSigned by: Midulle Charnoski		STEPHO	E. VHASEL (P	rint Name)	COMMISSIONERS' COURT	
dba Collin County Courthouse Café 4717 Durham Dr. Plano, TX 75093 DocuSigned by: Midulle Charnoski		The Vitasek Lea	sing Co., Inc.		Collin County Administration Building	
Plano, TX 75093 DocuSigned by: Midulle Charnoski						
Michelle Charnoski					McKinney, Texas 75071	
Michelle Charnoski		Plano, 1X 75093	2		DocuSigned by:	
		////	Muss		Michelle Channosti	
		SIGNATURE				

Purchasing Agent 12/21/2020

DATE: